
Tier II Data Table: Updated 2/3/2026

Tier II Segment Name COUNTY Tier II Catchment Name

Designation 

Date MD_12DIGIT FED_12_HUC

Assimilative 

Capacity? Baseline B-IBI Baseline F-IBI

Adkins Race 1 WI Adkins Race 1 2003 021302030648 020600090103 YES 4.14 4.67

Alder Branch 1 QA Alder Branch 1 2008 021305070395 020600020703 YES 4.71 4.67

Andover Branch 1 QA Andover Branch 2 2003 021305100425 020600020601 YES 4.71 4.67

Andover Branch 2 QA Andover Branch 2 2009 021305100425 020600020601 NO 5.00 4.33

Andover Branch UT 1 QA Andover Branch UT 1 2007 021305100425 020600020601 NO 4.71 4.67

Bald Hill Branch 1 PG Bald Hill Branch 1 2007 021311030925 020600060401 NO 4.14 4.00

Basin Run 1 CE Basin Run 1 2007 021202030344 020503061503 NO 4.67 4.33

Bear Creek 2 GA Bear Creek 2 2007 050202010018 050200060303 YES 4.00 4.67

Bear Creek 3 GA Bear Creek 2 2008 050202010018 050200060303 YES 4.25 4.67

Bear Creek 4 GA Bear Creek 2 2008 050202010016 050200060303 YES 4.50 4.17

Bear Creek 5 GA Bear Creek 2 2007 050202010018 050200060303 NO 4.00 4.67

Bear Creek UT 1 GA Bear Creek 2 2003 050202010018 050200060303 NO 4.75 5.00

Bear Pen Run 1 GA Savage River 2 2007 021410060077 020700020103 YES 4.25 4.50

Beaver Run 1 CR Beaver Run 1 2007 021309071057 020600030802 YES 4.00 4.67

Beaver Run 2 CR Beaver Run 2 2012 021309071057 020600030803 NO 4.00 4.50

Beaverdam Creek 1 PG Beaverdam Creek 2 2007 021402050823 020700100103 YES 4.43 4.33

Beaverdam Creek 2 PG Beaverdam Creek 2 2007 021402050823 020700100103 YES 4.71 4.33

Beetree Run 1 BA Little Falls 1 2007 021308050311 020600030401 NO 5.00 4.33

Big Elk Creek 1 CE Big Elk Creek 2 2007 021306060386 020600020102 NO 4.33 4.00

Big Elk Creek 2 CE Big Elk Creek 2 2007 021306060386 020600020102 YES 4.43 4.67

Big Hunting Creek 1 FR Big Hunting Creek 1 2003 021403030251 020700090602 NO 4.00 4.33

Big Run 1 GA Big Run 1 2014 021410060078 020700020103 NO 4.13 4.88

Big Run UT 1 GA Big Run 1 2007 021410060078 020700020103 NO 4.75 4.00

Black Sulphur Run 1 AL Fifteenmile Creek 3 2007 021405110138 020700030201 NO 4.25 4.33

Blacklick Run 1 GA Savage River 2 2007 021410060080 020700020101 YES 4.25 4.00

Blackrock Run 1 BA Blackrock Run 1 2007 021308050303 020600030405 NO 4.00 4.67

Blinkhorn Creek 1 DO Blinkhorn Creek 1 2007 021304030467 020600050402 NO 4.71 4.33

Blockston Branch UT 1 QA Blockston Branch UT 1 2007 021304050529 020600050203 NO 4.14 4.00

Broad Creek 1 HA Broad Creek 1 2007 021202050339 020503061710 NO 4.00 4.00

Browns Branch 3 QA Southeast Creek UT 1 2003 021305080403 020600020702 YES 5.00 4.33

Buffalo Run 1 GA Buffalo Run 1 2007 050202010019 050200060304 NO 4.00 4.67

Buffalo Run 2 GA Buffalo Run 1 2008 050202010019 050200060304 YES 4.25 4.00
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Buffalo Run 3 GA Buffalo Run 1 2012 050202010019 050200060303 YES 4.25 4.00

Burnt Mill Creek 1 SM McIntosh Run 2 2007 021401040724 020700110702 YES 4.43 4.00

Burnt Mill Creek UT 1 SM McIntosh Run 2 2007 021401040724 020700110702 YES 4.71 4.00

Bush Cabin Run 1 BA Bush Cabin Run 1 2021 020600030402 020600030402 NO 4.84 4.00

Bynum Run UT 1 HA Bynum Run UT 1 2008 021307041131 020600030104 NO 4.00 4.33

Carrolls Branch 1 HO Carrolls Branch 1 2007 021311060960 020600060101 NO 4.67 4.00

Casselman River 1 GA Casselman River 1 2010 050202040034 050200060402 YES 4.00 4.67

Cattail Branch UT 1 HA Cattail Branch UT 1 2012 021202020328 020503061602 NO 4.33 5.00

Chaptico Run 1 SM Chaptico Run 1 2007 021401060736 020700110503 NO 4.43 4.67

Choptank River UT 1 CA Choptank River UT 1 2007 021304040494 020600050106 NO 4.43 4.33

Cooks Branch 1 BA Cooks Branch 2 2007 021309071048 020600030802 YES 4.83 4.67

Cooks Branch 2 BA Cooks Branch 2 2007 021309071048 020600030802 NO 5.00 4.83

Crabtree Creek 1 GA Crabtree Creek 1 2003 021410060074 020700020102 NO 4.15 4.30

Cypress Branch 1 KE Cypress Branch 2 2007 021305100427 020600020602 NO 4.14 4.00

Cypress Branch 2 KE Cypress Branch 2 2009 021305100427 020600020602 YES 4.14 4.67

Davis Millpond Branch 1 DO Davis Millpond Branch 1 2003 021303060607 020600080506 NO 5.00 4.67

Deer Creek 1 BA Deer Creek 7 2021 020503061601 020503061601 YES 4.33 4.67

Deer Creek 2 HA Deer Creek 7 2007 021202020329 020503061602 NO 4.33 4.00

Deer Creek 3 HA Deer Creek 7 2003 021202020324 020503061603 YES 5.00 4.33

Deer Creek 4 HA Deer Creek 7 2003 021202020322 020503061604 NO 4.33 4.33

Deer Creek 5 HA Deer Creek 7 2008 021202020330 020503061601 NO 4.00 4.00

Deer Creek 6 HA Deer Creek 7 2008 021202020327 020503061602 YES 5.00 4.00

Deer Creek 7 HA Deer Creek 7 2008 021202020322 020503061604 YES 4.00 4.33

Deer Creek 8 HA Deer Creek 7 2009 021202020327 020503061602 YES 4.33 4.00

Deer Creek 9 BA Deer Creek 7 2021 020503061601 020503061601 YES 4.67 4.67

Deer Creek UT 1 HA Deer Creek 7 2007 021202020330 020503061601 YES 4.00 4.33

Deer Creek UT 2 HA Deer Creek UT 2 2007 021202020321 020503061604 YES 5.00 4.33

Deer Creek UT 3 HA Deer Creek 7 2007 021202020324 020503061603 NO 4.00 4.67

Delaware Run 1 BA Delaware Run 1 2007 021308050303 020600030405 NO 4.33 4.00

District Branch 1 PG District Branch 1 2021 020600060403 020600060403 NO 4.00 4.34

Dividing Creek 1 WO Dividing Creek 1 2007 021302040064 020600090301 NO 5.00 4.33

Dorsey Branch 1 HO Patuxent River 1 2007 021311080968 020600060202 NO 5.00 4.00

Double Lick Run 1 GA Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 1 2003 021410060076 020700020103 NO 4.21 4.42
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Dry Run 1 GA Dry Run 1 2007 021410060077 020700020103 YES 4.50 4.00

E Fork Langford Creek UT 1 KE E Fork Langford Creek UT 1 2003 021305060408 020600020704 NO 4.14 4.67

Elklick Run 1 AL Elklick Run 1 2007 021410040090 020700020301 YES 4.25 4.00

Falling Branch 1 HA Deer Creek 7 2007 021202020329 020503061602 NO 4.33 4.00

Fannels Branch 1 KE Fannels Branch 1 2021 020600020410 020600020410 YES 4.00 4.17

Faulkner Branch 1 CA Faulkner Branch 1 2007 021303060611 020600080505 NO 4.71 4.00

Fifteenmile Creek 1 AL Fifteenmile Creek 3 2007 021405110137 020700030201 YES 4.25 4.67

Fifteenmile Creek 3 AL Fifteenmile Creek 3 2003 021405110135 020700030202 YES 4.25 5.00

Fifteenmile Creek 4 AL Fifteenmile Creek 3 2007 021405110137 020700030201 NO 4.00 4.67

Fifteenmile Creek 5 AL Fifteenmile Creek 3 2007 021405110137 020700030201 NO 4.25 4.67

Fifteenmile Creek 6 AL Fifteenmile Creek 3 2011 021405110135 020700030202 YES 4.00 4.67

First Mine Branch 1 BA HA First Mine Branch 1 2007 021308050309 020600030401 NO 4.33 4.33

Fisherman Creek 1 SM Fisherman Creek 1 2012 021401030712 020700110902 YES 4.00 4.67

Forge Branch 1 CA Forge Branch 1 2007 021304040505 020600050105 YES 4.14 4.67

Forrest Hall Branch 1 SM Forrest Hall Branch 1 2008 021401060742 020700110503 YES 4.14 5.00

Gillis Falls 1 CR Gillis Falls 2 2007 021309081030 020600031001 YES 4.33 5.00

Gillis Falls 2 CR Gillis Falls 2 2003 021309081025 020600031001 NO 4.00 4.67

Goshen Run UT 1 MO Goshen Run UT 1 2010 021402080864 020700080401 NO 4.75 4.00

Gramies Run 1 CE Big Elk Creek 2 2007 021306060387 020600020102 NO 4.67 4.50

Granny Finley Branch 1 QA Granny Finley Branch 1 2007 021305080399 020600020702 NO 4.00 4.00

Gravel Run 1 QA Gravel Run 1 2011 021305070397 020600020703 YES 4.02 4.00

Gunpowder Falls 1 BA CR Gunpowder Falls 1 2007 021308060316 020600030301 YES 4.50 4.00

Harris Mill Creek 1 BA Deer Creek 7 2011 021202020332 020503061601 YES 4.00 4.67

Hayden Run 1 SM Hayden Run 1 2007 021401060742 020700110503 NO 4.43 4.33

Herring Run 1  Caroline Co CA Herring Run 1  Caroline Co 2008 021304040490 020600050107 NO 4.43 5.00

High Run 1 FR High Run 1 2008 021403030251 020700090602 YES 4.41 4.00

Highfield Creek 1 TA Highfield Creek 1 2007 021304050517 020600050204 NO 4.71 4.17

Hill Top Fork UT 1 CH Hill Top Fork UT 1 2007 021401100775 020700110302 YES 4.43 4.33

Hillton Run 1 SM Hilton Run 1 2009 021401030715 020700110902 YES 4.43 4.00

Hog Creek 1 CA Hog Creek 1 2008 021304040484 020600050302 NO 4.71 5.00

Hoghole Run 1 CH Hoghole Run 1 2008 021401090773 020700110303 YES 4.61 4.13

Hollands Branch 1 HA Hollands Branch 1 2007 021202020322 020503061604 NO 4.67 4.00

Hoyes Run 1 GA Hoyes Run 1 2007 050202010012 050200060302 YES 4.25 4.50
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Hunting Creek 1 CA Hunting Creek 1 2007 021304030471 020600050401 YES 4.43 4.33

Island Creek 1 QA Island Creek 1 2011 021305080398 020600020702 YES 4.14 4.33

Jadwins Creek 1 TA Jadwins Creek 1 2007 021304050516 020600050204 YES 4.43 4.00

Jennie Run 1 CH Jennie Run 1 2009 021401090774 020700110303 YES 4.29 4.33

Joe Branch 1 CR Joe Branch 1 2007 021309071050 020600030803 NO 4.33 5.00

Johns Creek 1 SM Johns Creek 1 2007 021401030714 020700110901 YES 4.43 4.33

Keysers Run 1 BA Keysers Run 1 2003 021309071048 020600030802 NO 4.00 5.00

Kings Creek 1 TA Kings Creek 1 2007 021304040473 020600050301 YES 4.71 4.67

Laurel Run 1 GA Buffalo Run 1 2021 050202010019 050200060303 YES 4.25 4.00

Laurel Run UT 1 GA Laurel Run UT 1 2011 021410050050 020700020205 NO 4.25 4.00

Little Bear Creek 1 GA Bear Creek 2 2003 050202010016 050200060303 NO 4.25 5.00

Little Burnt Branch 1 WI Little Burnt Branch 1 2008 021303040567 020600070101 NO 5.00 4.00

Little Deer Creek 1 HA Deer Creek 7 2007 021202020328 020503061602 YES 4.33 4.67

Little Deer Creek 2 HA Deer Creek 7 2008 021202020328 020503061602 NO 4.00 4.00

Little Deer Creek UT 1 HA Deer Creek 7 2011 021202020328 020503061602 NO 4.33 4.67

Little Falls 1 BA Little Falls 1 2008 021308050309 020600030401 NO 4.00 4.33

Little Gunpowder Falls 1 HA BA Little Gunpowder Falls 4 2003 021308040298 020600030501 NO 4.33 4.00

Little Gunpowder Falls 2 HA BA Little Gunpowder Falls 4 2003 021308040298 020600030501 YES 4.00 4.33

Little Gunpowder Falls 3 BA HA Little Gunpowder Falls 4 2008 021308040298 020600030501 NO 4.00 4.00

Little Gunpowder Falls 4 BA HA Little Gunpowder Falls 4 2011 021308040298 020600030501 NO 4.33 4.00

Little Mill Creek 1 WO Little Mill Creek 1 2010 021301060672 020600100405 NO 4.71 4.00

Little Morgan Run 1 CR Little Morgan Run 2 2007 021309071049 020600030803 NO 5.00 5.00

Little Morgan Run 2 CR Little Morgan Run 2 2008 021309071049 020600030803 NO 4.33 4.00

Little Morgan Run UT 1 CR Little Morgan Run 2 2003 021309071049 020600030803 NO 5.00 5.00

Little Morgan Run UT 2 CR Little Morgan Run 2 2007 021309071049 020600030803 NO 4.00 4.33

Little North East Creek 1 CE Little North East Creek 1 2003 021306080377 020600020301 NO 4.67 4.67

Little Savage River 1 GA Savage River 2 2008 021410060081 020700020101 YES 4.00 4.00

Lyons Creek 1 CR Lyons Creek 3 2003 021311020910 020600060502 YES 4.71 5.00

Lyons Creek 3 AA CV Lyons Creek 3 2011 021311020909 020600060502 NO 4.00 4.33

Marbury Run 1 CH Marbury Run 1 2014 021401110780 020700110900 NO 4.14 4.33

Marsh Creek 1 CA Marsh Creek 1 2009 021304040476 020600050303 YES 4.71 4.00

Mataponi Creek UT 1 PG Mataponi Creek UT 1 2007 021311020905 020600060502 YES 4.43 4.00

Mattawoman Creek 1 CH PG Mattawoman Creek 1 2008 021401110786 020700110101 NO 4.43 5.00
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Mattawoman Creek 2 CH PG Mattawoman Creek 1 2012 021401110786 020700110101 YES 4.14 4.00

Mattawoman Creek UT 1 CH Mattawoman Creek UT 1 2007 021401110780 020700110102 NO 4.43 4.00

Mattawoman Creek UT 2 CH Mattawoman Creek UT 2 2003 021401110780 020700110102 YES 4.71 4.33

Mattawoman Creek UT 3 CH Mattawoman Creek UT 3 2008 021401110781 020700110102 YES 4.43 4.67

McIntosh Run 1 SM McIntosh Run 2 2008 021401040721 020700110702 YES 4.86 4.00

McIntosh Run 2 SM McIntosh Run 2 2008 021401040721 020700110702 YES 4.43 4.00

Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 1 GA Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 1 2003 021410060076 020700020103 NO 4.50 4.67

Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 2 GA Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 1 2009 021410060076 020700020103 YES 4.25 5.00

Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 3 GA Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 1 2011 021410060076 020700020103 YES 4.50 4.00

Middle Run 1 CR Middle Run 1 2008 021309071056 020600030802 NO 4.33 5.00

Mill Creek 1  Cecil Co CE Mill Creek 1  Cecil Co 2007 021202010319 020600020303 NO 4.33 4.00

Mill Dam Run 1 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2009 021401080767 020700110401 NO 4.71 4.67

Mill Run 1  Garrett Co GA Mill Run 2  Garrett Co 2003 050202010021 050200060305 YES 4.00 4.00

Mill Run 2  Garrett Co GA Mill Run 2  Garrett Co 2003 050202010021 050200060305 YES 4.00 4.67

Mill Run 3  Charles Co CH Mill Run 1  Charles Co 2008 021401100779 020700110302 YES 4.62 4.11

Mill Run 4  Garrett Co GA Mill Run 2  Garrett Co 2003 050202010021 050200060305 YES 4.58 5.00

Mill Run 5 CH Mill Run 3  Charles Co 2021 020700110302 020700110302 YES 4.43 4.00

Mill Run UT 1  Charles Co CH Mill Run 1  Charles Co 2007 021401100779 020700110302 NO 4.07 4.50

Mill Run UT 2 Garrett Co GA Mill Run 2  Garrett Co 2011 050202010021 050200060305 NO 4.50 4.50

Mill Stream Branch 1 QA Mill Stream Branch 1 2008 021305070396 020600020703 NO 4.71 4.67

Monroe Run 1 GA Monroe Run 1 2003 021410060078 020700020103 YES 4.25 5.00

Morgan Creek UT 1 KE Morgan Creek UT 1 2021 020600020405 020600020405 YES 4.00 4.27

Morgan Run 1 CR Morgan Run 1 2007 021309071050 020600030803 YES 4.00 4.33

Morgan Run UT 1 CR Morgan Run UT 1 2007 021309071047 020600030803 NO 4.00 4.67

Murphy Run 1 BA CR Murphy Run 1 2011 021308060314 020600030302 NO 4.00 5.00

N Branch Patapsco River 1 CR N Branch Patapsco River 1 2007 021309071048 020600030802 NO 4.17 4.00

N Branch Patapsco River UT 1 BA N Branch Patapsco River UT 1 2007 021309071048 020600030802 NO 4.67 4.67

N Branch Patapsco River UT 2 BA N Branch Patapsco River UT 2 2011 021309071048 020600030802 YES 4.56 4.17

Nanjemoy Creek 1 CH Nanjemoy Creek 1 2008 021401100777 020700110301 YES 4.33 4.00

Nassawango Creek 1 WI Nassawango Creek 3 2007 021302050668 020600090201 NO 4.57 4.17

Nassawango Creek 2 WO Nassawango Creek 3 2007 021302050668 020600090201 NO 4.14 4.67

Nassawango Creek 3 WO Nassawango Creek 3 2008 021302050667 020600090202 YES 4.62 4.56

Norwich Creek 1 QA Norwich Creek 2 2007 021304050522 020600050204 NO 4.71 4.67
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Norwich Creek 2 QA TA Norwich Creek 2 2011 021304050522 020600050204 YES 4.71 4.33

Norwich Creek 3 QA Norwich Creek 2 2011 021304050522 020600050204 YES 4.14 4.00

Old Womans Run 1 CH Old Womans Run 1 2003 021401110784 020700110101 NO 4.71 4.33

Old Womans Run 2 CH Old Womans Run 1 2007 021401110784 020700110101 NO 4.43 4.67

Otter Point Creek 1 HA Otter Point Creek 1 2008 021307021130 020600030103 NO 4.14 4.33

Patuxent River 1 AA PG Patuxent River 1 2009 021311040937 020600060301 NO 4.71 4.00

Patuxent River UT 1 MO Patuxent River 1 2003 021311080969 020600060201 NO 5.00 4.17

Patuxent River UT 2 HO Patuxent River 1 2007 021311070942 020600060204 NO 4.44 4.06

Peggys Run 1 BA Peggys Run 1 2007 021308060314 020600030302 NO 4.00 5.00

Peggys Run UT 1 BA Peggys Run 1 2007 021308060314 020600030302 NO 4.67 5.00

Piney Branch 1  Charles Co CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2007 021401080764 020700110401 NO 4.43 4.33

Piney Branch 2  Carroll Co CR Piney Branch 2  Carroll Co 2009 021309081026 020600031001 NO 4.00 4.67

Piscataway Creek 1 PG Piscataway Creek 2 2003 021402030803 020700100303 NO 4.43 4.67

Piscataway Creek 2 PG Piscataway Creek 2 2007 021402030799 020700100303 NO 4.14 4.33

Plum Creek 1 WI Plum Creek 1 2007 021303050584 020600080601 NO 4.43 4.00

Poplar Lick Run 1 GA Savage River 2 2003 021410060079 020700020101 YES 4.38 5.00

Potomac River UT 1 CH Potomac River UT 1 2008 021401020789 020700110105 NO 4.14 4.67

Potomac River UT 2 CH Potomac River UT 2 2011 021401020789 020700110105 YES 4.43 4.00

Principio Creek 1 CE Principio Creek 3 2007 021306090380 020600020303 NO 4.00 4.67

Principio Creek 2 CE Principio Creek 3 2007 021306090380 020600020303 NO 4.67 4.00

Principio Creek 3 CE Principio Creek 3 2009 021306090380 020600020303 NO 4.00 4.33

Principio Creek UT 1 CE Principio Creek 3 2003 021306090380 020600020303 YES 4.60 4.00

Puzzley Run 1 GA Puzzley Run 1 2003 050202010022 050200060708 NO 4.75 4.50

Red Lion Branch 1 QA Red Lion Branch 1 2003 021305100419 020600020604 NO 4.43 4.22

Red Lion Branch 2 QA Red Lion Branch 1 2003 021305100419 020600020604 NO 4.43 4.33

Red Lion Branch 3 QA Red Lion Branch 1 2007 021305100419 020600020604 YES 4.57 4.50

Red Lion Branch UT 1 QA Red Lion Branch 1 2007 021305100420 020600020604 YES 4.14 4.33

Red Run 1 BA Red Run 1 2007 021309051045 020600030901 NO 4.17 4.67

Reeder Run 1 CH Reeder Run 2 2007 021401020789 020700110105 YES 4.29 4.83

Reeder Run 2 CH Reeder Run 2 2003 021401020789 020700110105 YES 4.43 4.83

Reeder Run 3 CH Reeder Run 2 2014 021401020789 020700110105 YES 4.52 4.78

Robins Creek 1 CA Robins Creek 1 2007 021304040486 020600050107 NO 4.43 4.67

Rock Creek 1 PG Rock Creek 1 2007 021311010904 020600060601 YES 4.71 4.67
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Rocky Gorge Reservoir UT 1 HO Patuxent River 1 2007 021311070941 020600060204 NO 4.00 4.67

S Branch Bear Creek 1 GA S Branch Bear Creek 1 2007 050202010015 050200060303 NO 4.50 4.33

S Branch Casselman River 1 GA S Branch Casselman River 2 2007 050202040033 050200060401 YES 4.00 4.00

S Branch Casselman River 2 GA S Branch Casselman River 2 2007 050202040033 050200060401 YES 4.25 4.00

S Branch Gunpowder Falls UT 1 CR Gunpowder Falls 1 2007 021308060317 020600030301 NO 4.00 5.00

S Branch Patapsco River 1 HO S Branch Patapsco River 1 2007 021309081025 020600031001 NO 4.00 5.00

S Branch Patapsco River UT 1 HO S Branch Patapsco River UT 1 2007 021309081022 020600031002 NO 5.00 4.33

Saint Clements Bay UT 1 SM Saint Clements Bay UT 1 2007 021401050726 020700110701 YES 4.71 4.33

Saint Clements Creek 1 SM Saint Clements Creek 1 2007 021401050728 020700110701 NO 4.14 4.00

Saint Clements Creek 2 SM Saint Clements Creek 1 2011 021401050730 020700110701 YES 4.71 4.33

Saint Marys River 1 SM Saint Marys River 1 2007 021401030717 020700110901 YES 4.71 4.00

Saint Marys River UT 3 SM Saint Marys River 1 2010 021401030719 020700110901 NO 4.43 4.00

Sand Spring Run 1 GA Sand Spring Run 1 2021 050200060101 050200060101 NO 4.25 4.00

Savage River 1 GA Savage River 2 2007 021410060077 020700020103 YES 4.25 4.33

Savage River 2 GA Savage River 2 2003 021410060077 020700020103 YES 4.25 4.72

Savage River 4 GA Savage River 2 2009 021410060081 020700020101 YES 4.50 5.00

Sideling Hill Creek 1 AL Sideling Hill Creek 1 2003 021405100148 020700030305 NO 4.00 4.67

Skinners Run 1 DO Skinners Run 1 2008 021303060608 020600080506 NO 4.29 4.17

Skipton Creek UT 1 TA Skipton Creek UT 1 2007 021305030434 020600021001 NO 4.43 4.00

Smoots Pond Run 1 CH Smoots Pond Run 1 2007 021401070751 020700110501 YES 4.43 5.00

Southeast Creek 1 QA Southeast Creek 2 2007 021305080401 020600020702 NO 4.43 4.67

Southeast Creek 2 QA Southeast Creek 2 2008 021305080401 020600020702 NO 4.29 4.17

Southeast Creek UT 2 QA Southeast Creek 2 2008 021305080401 020600020702 YES 4.71 4.33

Southeast Creek UT 3 QA Southeast Creek 2 2008 021305080401 020600020702 NO 4.71 4.44

Spring Lick Run 1 GA Crabtree Creek 1 2011 021410060074 020700020102 YES 4.25 4.00

Sullivan Branch 1 CA Sullivan Branch 1 2008 021303060614 020600080504 NO 4.43 4.33

Swanson Creek 1 CH Swanson Creek 2 2003 021311010893 020600060603 YES 4.43 4.67

Swanson Creek 2 CH Swanson Creek 2 2007 021311010890 020600060603 YES 4.14 4.67

Swanson Creek 3 CH Swanson Creek 2 2007 021311010893 020600060603 YES 4.43 4.67

Swanson Creek 4 CH Swanson Creek 2 2012 021311010892 020600060507 NO 4.60 4.00

Swanson Creek UT 1 CH Swanson Creek 2 2007 021311010892 020600060603 NO 4.43 4.67

Talbot Branch UT 1 FR Talbot Branch UT 1 2007 021403020238 020700090702 NO 4.25 4.33

Three Bridges Branch 1 QA Three Bridges Branch 1 2007 021305070397 020600020703 YES 4.43 4.17
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Timber Run 1 BA Cooks Branch 2 2003 021309071048 020600030802 YES 4.57 4.48

Timothy Branch 1 PG Mattawoman Creek 1 2021 020700110101 020700110101 YES 4.14 4.50

Toms Spring Run 1 GA Middle Fork Crabtree Creek 1 2011 021410060076 020700020103 YES 4.75 4.50

Town Creek 1 AL Town Creek 1 2007 021405120122 020700030106 YES 4.25 4.67

Tuckahoe River 1 QA CA Tuckahoe River 2 2008 021304050531 020600050202 YES 5.00 4.67

Tuckahoe River 2 CA QA Tuckahoe River 2 2014 021304050533 020600050202 YES 4.71 4.33

Tull Branch 1 CA Tull Branch 1 2008 021303060613 020600080505 NO 4.14 4.33

Turkey Branch 1 PG Turkey Branch 1 2009 021311030921 020600060402 YES 4.14 4.67

Wards Run 1 CH Wards Run 2 2003 021401100778 020700110302 YES 4.71 4.67

Wards Run 2 CH Wards Run 2 2009 021401100778 020700110302 YES 4.71 4.00

Warehouse Run 1 SM Warehouse Run 1 2003 021401030714 020700110901 NO 4.43 4.67

Watts Creek 1 CA Watts Creek 1 2008 021304040492 020600050107 NO 5.00 4.67

Weldon Creek 1 FR Weldon Creek 1 2007 021403020238 020700090702 NO 4.00 4.00

Wet Stone Branch 1 HA Deer Creek 7 2003 021202020327 020503061602 NO 4.33 4.67

White Sulphur Run 1 AL Fifteenmile Creek 3 2007 021405110137 020700030201 NO 4.25 4.00

Wilson Owens Branch 1 AA Wilson Owens Branch 1 2021 020600060403 020600060403 YES 4.14 4.67

Wolf Den Branch 1 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2003 021401080769 020700110401 YES 4.71 4.33

Wolf Den Branch 2 CH PG Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2016 021401080769 020700110401 YES 4.43 4.00

Wolf Den Run 1 GA Wolf Den Run 1 2014 021410050047 020700020203 YES 4.00 4.00

Wolf Den Run UT 1 GA Wolf Den Run 1 2014 021410050047 020700020203 YES 4.00 4.00

Wye East River UT 1 QA Wye East River UT 1 2007 021305030436 020600021001 YES 4.71 4.67

Wye East River UT 2 QA Wye East River UT 1 2008 021305030436 020600021001 NO 4.14 4.33

Youghiogheny River UT 1 GA Youghiogheny River UT 1 2007 050202010020 050200060306 NO 4.00 4.00

Zekiah Swamp Run 1 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2003 021401080769 020700110401 NO 4.14 4.33

Zekiah Swamp Run 2 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2007 021401080768 020700110401 YES 4.71 4.67

Zekiah Swamp Run 3 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2003 021401080765 020700110401 NO 4.57 4.50

Zekiah Swamp Run 4 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2007 021401080760 020700110402 YES 4.43 4.67

Zekiah Swamp Run 5 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2007 021401080760 020700110402 NO 4.33 4.00

Zekiah Swamp Run 6 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2007 021401080768 020700110401 YES 4.00 4.43

Zekiah Swamp Run 7 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2012 021401080768 020700110401 YES 4.86 4.17

Zekiah Swamp Run UT 1 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2003 021401080762 020700110401 YES 4.43 5.00

Zekiah Swamp Run UT 2 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2007 021401080766 020700110401 NO 4.00 4.33

Zekiah Swamp Run UT 3 CH Zekiah Swamp Run 5 2008 021401080763 020700110401 YES 4.14 4.33


